
AMENDMENT TEMPLATE for use after July 1, 2018 

NORTH CAROLINA 

CHATHAM COUNTY 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

This First Amendment to the Agreement (this “Amendment”) is made and entered 
into this 18th day of June, 2018, by and between CHATHAM COUNTY, NORTH 
CAROLINA, a body politic and corporate of the State of North Carolina (the “County”) and 
Green Revival Landscaping (the “Contractor”).  The County and the Contractor are sometimes 
referred to in this Amendment individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”.   

RECITALS 

A. The County and the Contractor entered into the original Agreement dated and made effective 
the 7th day of July, 2015.  

B. The County has requested that the Agreement be amended to change the Term of Agreement 
for a third year extension. 

C. The Contractor has agreed to amend the Agreement as requested by the County.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions 
contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Contractor shall provide to the County the Services (the “Services”) set forth
in the “Scope of Work” attached hereto as “Appendix 1”, which is incorporated herein and made 
an integral part of this Amendment.    

2. TIME OF PERFORMANCE. The Contractor shall commence providing such
services on or about the 1st day of July, 2018 and shall complete the provision of such services 
to the reasonable satisfaction of the County on or before the date June 30, 2019. 

3. COMPENSATION and EXPENSES.  As compensation for the Services to be
provided under this Agreement, the County shall pay the Contractor for services performed in 
the amounts set forth in Appendix 1, payable within thirty (30) days from receipt of invoice.  

Unless otherwise stated on Appendix 1 the foregoing amount is all inclusive and includes 
all expenses of every kind and nature, including but not limited to travel, lodging, copying, 
overhead, outside ‘consultants’ and other similar and dissimilar expenses and charges. 

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.  Except for the 
amendments set forth above to provide additional services and costs, the original Agreement 
dated July 7, 2015, shall remain in full force and effect. 



AMENDMENT TEMPLATE for use after July 1, 2018 

 

CHATHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, a body politic and corporate of the State 
of North Carolina. 

 
 
BY: ______________________________________ 
         Renee F. Paschal, County Manager 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
BY: ______________________________________ 
 Lindsay K. Ray 
 Clerk to the Board 
 
 
CONTRACTOR NAME 
 
 
 
 
BY: ________________________________________        
 

This instrument has been pre-audited in the 
manner required by the Local Government 
Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 
 
Vicki McConnell, Finance Director  



                                     Green Revival Landscaping Facility Locations and Pricing

LOCATION ADDRESS FREQUENCY Eval Occur Hours Available for 

Mowing

Amount 

per visit

Historic Courthouse              

(traffic circle)

9 Hillsboro St.      

Pittsboro, NC  27312 Weekly 4.00
Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$75.00

Traffic Islands At traffic circle
Bi-Monthly 2.00 

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$75.00

Courthouse Annex / 

Government Complex

12 East St.           

Pittsboro, NC  27312 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$100.00

Agriculture Building

  extend back side to Dunlap

45 South St.         

Pittsboro, NC 27312
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$50.00

Dunlap Building 80 East St.           

Pittsboro, NC  27312
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$50.00

Chatham County Justice 

Center

40 E. Chatham St.         

Pittsboro, NC 27312 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed
$100.00

Law Enforcement Center

    includes grass behind

297 West St.  

Pittsboro, NC 27312 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$175.00

EOC Building 295 West St.  

Pittsboro, NC 27312 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$40.00

Mobile Command unit

   Generator Enclosure

295 West St.  

Pittsboro, NC 27312
Monthly 1.00

Spraying
$10.00

Social Services/

   Health Education

102 Camp Dr.   

Pittsboro, NC  27312
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$100.00

White House in front of DSS Camp Drive                            

Pittsboro, NC 27312
Bi-Monthly 2.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$60.00

Cora Counseling 40  Camp Dr.    

Pittsboro, NC 27312
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$50.00

Siler City Health Dept. 1000 S. Tenth St.  

Siler City, NC
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$70.00

Siler City Office Building 1105 E. Cardinal St. 

Siler City, NC
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM,

 or Saturday
$70.00

Henry Siler School 502 W. 3rd Street                   

Siler City, NC 27344
Bi-Monthly 2.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$100.00

Siler City Business Park Progress Blvd (Off 64 West) 

(both shoulders of the road)    

Siler City, NC.
Monthly 1.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday $375.00

MIS Building/Bank Property 158 West St.     

Pittsboro, NC Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$130.00

Chatham County Detention 

Center

627 Renaissance Drive            

Pittsboro, NC 
Weekly 4.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$190.00

Animal Control Center 725 Renaissance Dr.     

Pittsboro, NC
Weekly 4.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$50.00

County Garage beside 725 Renaissance 

Drive.
Bi-Monthly 2.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$50.00

Sewerline sprayfield beside 725 Renaissance Dr.

Pittsboro, NC  27312
Monthly 1.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$60.00

Historic House Corner of Small St. & Chatham 

St., Pittsboro, NC
Monthly 1.00

Daylight hours 

Monday to Saturday
$60.00

Sheriff's Support Office

  Narc Div.

89 West Chatham St.  

Pittsboro, NC
Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday
$50.00

Goldston Library AND

    Veteran's Memorial

355 Goldston Glend. Rd  

Goldston, NC 27252 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed
$60.00

Sheriff's Annex 118 West Street  

Pittsboro, NC Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$50.00

Cole Park Sidewalk 11470 US 15-501 N                 

Chapel Hill, NC 27517 Weekly 4.00

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed

$100.00

Performance Bldg. 964 East Street Pittsboro, NC
Weekly 4.00 

Parking Areas - After 5:00 PM, 

or Saturday

Trim sidewalks, not sprayed
$100.00

Fire Tower Site 1062 Pittsboro Fire Tower Rd

Pittsboro, NC  27312 Monthly 1.00 

Spray inside fence and outer 

edge of fence.  Trim walking 

parameter outside fence
$60.00

Hart's Farm site 141 Mt Vernon Hickory 

Mountain Rd 

Siler City, NC  27344

Monthly 1.00 

Spray inside fence and outer 

edge of fence.  Trim walking 

parameter outside fence
$60.00

Harper's Crossroads Site 9586 Siler City Glendon Rd.

Bear Creek, NC  27207 Monthly 1.00 

Spray inside fence and outer 

edge of fence.  Trim walking 

parameter outside fence

$60.00

Firing Range End of Renaissance Dr., 

Pittsboro, NC
Monthly 1.00 

Mowing and Trim
$90.00

Impound Lot End of Renaissance Dr., 

Pittsboro, NC
Monthly 1.00 

Spray gravel area
$90.00

Back up 911 Center 3670 Alston Bridge Rd

Siler City, NC  27344 Bi-Monthly 2.00 
Mow, spray, trim (need to call 

ahead for gate to be open) $75.00

9/11 Memorial Sanford Road (next to Justice 

Center
Weekly 4.00 

Mow and Edge only
$50.00


	FIRST AMENDMENT- July 1, 2018 - FACILITIES-GREEN-REVIVAL
	Mowing -PublicBuildingSites-2015 (Rev 051518)

